# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6005707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 051985 Frame 0533. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME IS WRINKL, INC

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc A. Cohen	12/05/2019
Erik S. Katz	12/05/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WRINKL, INC.
Street Address:	2 POND LANE
City:	SANDS POINT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16712952

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 542-5070 **Email:** APSI@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** FRANK L. GERRATANA **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48710-0003005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN COLICCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Colicchio/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=48710-0003005 Assignment#page1.tif source=48710-0003005 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505959000 REEL: 052133 FRAME: 0469



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 4, 2020

PTAS

FRANK L. GERRATANA ONE MARINA PARK DRIVE FISH & RICHARDSON BOSTON, MA 02210

505849962

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

REEL/FRAME: 051985/0533 RECORDATION DATE: 01/07/2020 NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNEES NAMES

PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 051381 FRAME 0933. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE THE CORRECT ASSIGNEES ARE MARC. A COHEN AND ERIK S.

KATZ.

DOCKET NUMBER: 48710-0003005

ASSIGNOR:

COHEN, MARC A. DOC DATE: 12/05/2019

ASSIGNOR:

KATZ, ERIK S. DOC DATE: 12/05/2019

ASSIGNEE:

WRINKL, INC.

2 POND LANE

SANDS POINT, NEW YORK 11050

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16712952 FILING DATE: 12/12/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MESSAGE REFERENCE MANAGEMENT

**PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 052133 FRAME: 0471 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

505849962 01/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5896899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNEES NAMES previously recorded on Reel 051381 Frame 0933. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNEES ARE MARC. A COHEN AND ERIK S. KATZ.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC A. COHEN	12/05/2019
ERIK S. KATZ	12/05/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WRINKL, INC;
Street Address:	2 POND LANE
City:	SANDS POINT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16712952

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179565935 Email: apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** FRANK L. GERRATANA ONE MARINA PARK DRIVE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: FISH & RICHARDSON

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48710-0003005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY L. HUNT
SIGNATURE:	/Sherry L. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, I, MARC A. COHEN, assigns to WRINKL INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 2 Pond Lane, Sands Point, NY 11050, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of my right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names me as inventor, is titled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MESSAGE REFERENCE MANAGEMENT." and was or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2019 \_\_\_\_, as application \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (the "Application"). I authorize the insertion of the filing date and application number above.

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 3

documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Mar 12/2 DATE: 12/5/19
Mare A. Cohen
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )SS: COUNTY OF MARKET And A DELEMBER 2019, before me a notary public, the undersigned
officer, personally appeared,known to me (or
satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.  Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ROSEMARY A GORESKI - Notary Public Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov 9, 2023 Commission Number 1060732

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and	l accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: WRINKL INC.	
Signature: // Signature	
Name: Marc A. Coh	ev
Title: CEO	
officer, personally appeared,	)SS: )  24, 20, 9, before me a notary public, the undersigned  C ONEX known to me (or whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my h	and and official scal.  Notary Public
<b>23962439 doc</b> – Revised September 20, 2019	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ROSEMARY A GCRESKI - Notary Public Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov 9, 2023 Commission Number 1060732

# ESIK

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, I, ERIK S. KATZ, assigns to WRINKL INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 2 Pond Lane. Sands Point. NY 11050, and its successors, transferees, and assignces (collectively the "Assignce"), all of my right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names me as inventor, is titled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MESSAGE REFERENCE MANAGEMENT," and was or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2019, as application 16/712,952 (the "Application"). I authorize the insertion of the filing date and application number above.

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 3

documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Erik S. Katz

DATE: 12-05-2019

STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK

On this, the 5th day of December, 2019, before me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, Erik Katz known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal

Notary Public

PHYLLIS ZUCKERBROT
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01ZU6167212
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires May 29, 2019

Assignment Page 2 of 3

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.		
Assignee: WRINKL INC.	_	
Signature: <u>Man All</u>	Date: 12/5/19	
Name: Marc A. Co		
Title: <u>CEO</u>		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL	7 ( ) TOTAL TOTAL	
COUNTY OF MATERIAL	)SS: )  (Nov., 20 ), before me a notary public, the undersigned	
On this, the $\frac{5}{\text{day of }}$	(1) , 20 ), before me a notary public, the undersigned	
officer, personally appeared,	c. A. Cohenknown to me (or	
satisfactorily proven) to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and	
acknowledged that he executed the sa	me for the purposes therein contained.	
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my	hand and official scal.  Notary Public	
23962439.doc - Revised September 20, 2019	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ROSEMARY A GORESKI - Notary Public Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov 9, 2023 Commission Number 1060732	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052133 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 03/10/2020**